
2021 Purdue Baseball

Purdue vs Michigan State

Apr 18, 2021 at Champaign, Illinois (Illinois Field)

Purdue 8 (8-15,8-15 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

HUNTER, Skyler cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 .220

POWERS, Tyler 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 .323

SIMINGTON, Miles rf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 .353

NISLE, Ben lf 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .294

FASCIA, Zac c 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 0 .303

GAVRE, Mason 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 9 1 3 .174

PARR, Jake dh 3 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 .286

  BOLTON Jr., Mike ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .286

HOWE, Ryan 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 4 1 .227

  FIRESTONE, Jack ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .062

  WALKER Jr., Justin ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .132

ALBRECHT, Evan ss 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 1 .208

JOHNSON, Trent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  HILDEBRAND, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  WEINS, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

Totals 31 8 9 7 5 7 27 12 5

Michigan State 3 (11-15,11-15 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Farquhar,Trent 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 .260

Kelley,Bryce lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .277

Stewart,Joe cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 .333

Walker,Zaid dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .344

  Trahey,Reese pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .059

Jebb,Mitch ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 2 3 .275

Mayes,Casey rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 .353

Peterson,Bailey 1b 4 2 2 2 0 0 5 2 0 .266

Iverson,Zach 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 .237

Sotres,Gabe c 3 0 3 0 0 0 8 2 0 .267

Heikkinen,Jesse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Bennett,Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Rush,Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -

  Jones,Burrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 33 3 8 2 1 10 27 13 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Purdue 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 8 9 2

Michigan State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 8 0

E - POWERS 2(7). DP - Boilermakers 2; Spartans 2. LOB - Boilermakers 5; Spartans 5. 2B - GAVRE(1). 3B -

HOWE(1). HR - Peterson,B 2(3). HBP - POWERS; NISLE; BOLTON. SH - POWERS(6); Farquhar,T(1). SB - HUNTER(2);

SIMINGTON(3); NISLE 2(4); BOLTON(3). CS - HOWE(4); Stewart,J(4); Sotres,G(1).

Purdue ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

JOHNSON, Trent 7.0 6 2 2 0 8 25 25 90 4.83

HILDEBRAND, Eric 0.0 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 6 3.97

WEINS, Landon 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 6 8 19 5.84

Michigan State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Heikkinen,Jesse 4.0 6 4 4 1 3 16 18 67 10.50

Bennett,Jackson 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 10 0.00

Rush,Wyatt 4.0 1 2 2 2 4 12 15 59 3.07

Jones,Burrell 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 3 4 10 4.30

Win - JOHNSON (2-2).  Loss - Heikkinen,J (0-2).  Save - WEINS (1).

WP - WEINS(3). HBP - by Heikkinen,J (NISLE); by Rush,W (BOLTON); by Jones,B (POWERS). Inherited runners/scored:

WEINS 2/1; Rush,W 2/0; Jones,B 2/2. Pitches/strikes: JOHNSON 90/60; HILDEBRAND 6/3; WEINS 19/15; Heikkinen,J 67/42;

Bennett,J 10/2; Rush,W 59/34; Jones,B 10/8.

Umpires - HP: Mark Winters  1B: Michael Mazzarisi  3B: Matthew Anderson

Start: 12:02 pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 166

Weather: Sunny, hazy, mild, 60s



2021 Purdue Baseball

Purdue at Illinois

Apr 18, 2021 at Champaign, Illinois (Illinois Field)

Purdue 6 (9-15,9-15 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HUNTER, Skyler cf 4 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0

BOLTON Jr., Mike dh 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1

NISLE, Ben lf 3 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 1

SIMINGTON, Miles rf 5 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0

THOMPSON, Cam 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 8 2 1

  GAVRE, Mason 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0

HOWE, Ryan 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 0

  WALKER Jr., Justin ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

RAMIREZ, Steve c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1

  FASCIA, Zac ph/c 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0

POWERS, Tyler 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

  FIRESTONE, Jack ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  LaPLANTE, Kyle 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

ALBRECHT, Evan ss/2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 3

BROOKS, Cory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  DANIEL, Nolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  COOK, Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 6 11 6 5 6 27 14 9

Illinois 4 (10-13,10-13 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jackson,Taylor cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Raper,Jackson 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0

Comia,Branden ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 0

Janas,Justin dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

McDonald,Cam rf 3 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 1

Sarver,Kellen 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1

Campbell,Jacob c 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 3

Kim,Andrew lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

  Aide,Nathan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Watson,Xavier 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 0

  Hampe,Ryan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gowens,Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Glassey,Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kutt,Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Crowder,Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 4 4 4 4 5 27 8 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Purdue 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 6 11 0

Illinois 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 4 0

DP - Illini 1. LOB - Boilermakers 9; Illini 5. 2B - HUNTER; SIMINGTON 2; Raper. HR - NISLE; McDonald; Watson.

HBP - Comia. SF - NISLE. SB - BOLTON; HOWE.

Purdue ip h r er bb so ab bf np

BROOKS, Cory 5.0 3 2 2 1 3 18 20 67

DANIEL, Nolan 3.0 1 2 2 3 2 10 13 50

COOK, Avery 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 13

Illinois ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Gowens,Riley 5.0 3 2 2 2 6 18 20 84

Glassey,Joseph 0.1 4 1 1 0 0 5 5 12

Kutt,Ryan 3.0 3 3 3 1 0 11 13 47

Crowder,Jack 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 2 4 20

Win - DANIEL (1-1).  Loss - Kutt (0-4).  Save - COOK (2).

WP - BROOKS. HBP - by BROOKS (Comia). BK - Gowens. Inherited runners/scored: DANIEL 1/0; Kutt 3/0; Crowder 2/2.

Pitches/strikes: BROOKS 67/46; DANIEL 50/29; COOK 13/6; Gowens 84/57; Glassey 12/8; Kutt 47/30; Crowder 20/7.

Umpires - HP: Michael Mazzarisi  1B: Matthew Anderson  3B: Mark Winters

Start: 3:59 pm   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 238

Weather: 60, cloudy

BROOKS faced 1 batter in the 6th.
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